

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3427 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3750 OF 2025

Tejas Madhukar Desale ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

Ms. Yagni Sarvankar, i/b Pawan Mali h/for Rupesh Bobade, for the Applicant.

Ms. Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Yogita Deshmukh, with Aafreen Shaikh, for the Respondent No.2/Intervenor.

Mr. D. B. Kale, PSI attached to Palghar Police Station, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 26th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Ms. Yagni Sarvankar, learned counsel for the Applicant, seeks accommodation.
2. At her request, stand over to 27th April 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.03.27
11:22:01
+0530